information on the Company’s pro forma assets and liabilities. The pro forma
balance sheet is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include
all the disclosures required by Australian (or international) Accounting
Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The pro forma balance sheet is based off the Company’s half year financial
statements for the period ended 31 December 2023 and has been prepared on
the basis of the Company’s normal accounting policies. The pro forma balance
sheet is not intended to represent the Company’s actual financial position on
completion of the Entitlement Offer and should be read together with the notes
set out below the pro forma balance sheet and the Company’s periodic and
continuous disclosures.

8 Eligible Shareholders should note that the estimated expenditures referred to in the table in this
Section 1.3 are subject to modification by the Company depending on a number of factors.

1.5 No Entitlements trading

  Butn Ltd - Pro Forma Balance Sheet

$'000

Audited
Statutory

31
December

2023

Unaudited
Pro Forma

31 March
2024

Pro Forma
adjustments

Pro Forma 31
March 2024

 Assets

Cash and
cash
equivalents

5,743,750 8,624,887 5,000,000 13,624,887

Trade and
other
receivables

84,538,015 80,654,378  80,654,378

 Other 279,416 180,948  180,949

Total
current
assets

90,561,181 89,460,214 5,000,000 94,460,214

 Intangibles 3,148,188 3,011,308  3,011,308
 Deferred tax 1,361,918 1,361,831  1,361,831

Total non-
current
assets

4,510,106 4,373,139  4,373,139

 Total assets 95,071,287 93,833,353 5,000,000 98,833,353
 Liabilities

Trade,
accruals and
other
payables

2,011,356 1,903,497  1,903,497

 Borrowings 122,448 -  -
 Income tax 75,895 75,895  75,895

Employee
benefits 797,319 727,557  727,557

Deferred
revenue 560,127 560,127  560,127

Total
current
liabilities

3,567,145 3,267,076  3,267,076

 Borrowings 78,881,024 79,265,799  79,265,799

Employee
benefits 33,290 28,869  28,869

Total non-
current
liabilities

78,914,314 79,294,668  79,294,668

Total
liabilities 82,481,459 82,561,744  82,561,744

 Net assets 12,589,828 11,271,609 5,000,000 16,271,609
 Equity

Issued
capital 35,123,478 35,123,738 5,000,000 40,123,738

 Reserves 1,451,494 1,470,002  1,470,002

Accumulated
losses (23,985,144) (25,322,131)  (25,322,131)

 Total equity 12,589,828 11,271,609 5,000,000 16,271,609

Since the Entitlement Offer is “non-renounceable”, Entitlements are not
tradeable on ASX or otherwise transferable by or between Eligible Retail
Shareholders. This means that Eligible Retail Shareholders will not receive any
value for any Entitlements that that they do not take up.

1.6 Underwriting and sub-underwriting

The Offer is fully underwritten (and will be managed) by Unified Capital Partners
Pty Ltd in accordance with the terms of the Underwriting Agreement. Under the
Underwriting Agreement, the Company has agreed to pay to the Underwriter a
management and underwriting fee of 5% of the gross Offer proceeds.

[…]

(c) “0% take up by Eligible Shareholders (other than Regal) and the Underwriter fails to subscribe for Shares”
assumes that Regal and its associates take up 100% of their Entitlement (14,582,357 Shares) and
Eligible Shareholders other than Regal and its associates take up 0% of their Entitlement (0 Shares)
leaving the balance to the Regal and its associates as sub-underwriter.

In the unlikely event that Eligible Shareholders take up 0% of their Entitlement (0
Shares) (assuming Regal fails to satisfy its sub-underwrite), the Underwriter will hold
a voting power of 34.48%. The Company does not anticipate this scenario will
eventuate and is included for information purposes only.

1.8 Dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are
likely to be diluted by approximately 34.48% (as compared to their holdings and number
of Shares on issue as at the date of this Offer Document).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below:

Holder
Holding as
at Record

date

Approximate
% at Record

Date1

Entitlements
under the

Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken Up

Approximate
% post Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 5.46% 5,263,158 10,000,000 3.58%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 2.73% 2,631,579 5,000,000 1.79%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.82% 789,474 1,500,000 0.54%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.22% 210,526 400,000 0.14%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.03% 26,316 50,000 0.02%

Notes:
1 This is based on a share capital of 183,018,599 Shares at the date of this Offer Document.

1.9 Directors' interests

The relevant interest of each of the Directors in the securities of the Company
as at the Record Date is set out in the table below:

Officer Existing Shares Existing interest in unlisted
options

Walter Rapoport (Walrap
Nominees Pty Ltd and its
associates)

38,372,370 1,300,000

Cameron Petricevic - -

Rael Ross (Why K Pty Ltd
and its associates)

38,139,464 1,300,00

The Directors of the Company may participate in the Offer (without having to
obtain Shareholder approval), on the same terms as all other Eligible